RESOLUTION NO. 2024-65

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADOPTING
REVISED FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY SERVICES

Whereas, the laws of the State of California and the provisions of the Solano County Code
authorize the Solano County Board of Supervisors to establish and adjust fees that the Department
of Library Services proposes.

Resolved, the Solano County Board of Supervisors adopts the fees set forth in attached Exhibit
XV to Solano County Code section 11-110.16, to be effective on July 1, 2024.

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on April 23,
2024 by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS Hannigan, Brown, Williams, VVasquez, and Chair Mashburn

NOES: SUPERVISORS None

EXCUSED: SUPERVISORS None

TN Y o —_

MITCH H. MASHBURN, Chair
Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
BILL EMLEN, Clerk
Solano County Board of Supervisors

Alicia Draves, Chial Deputy Clerk



COUNTY OF SOLANO
COST AND RECOMMENDED FEE SCHEDULE

FY2022/23
LIBRARY
EXHIBIT XV
Estimated | Current Recmd
No of Units| Fee Per |Actual Cost| Fee/Unit New | Revised Fee
Ref. & Category 2024125 Unit per Unit 2024/25 Fee Fee Authority Description/ Excaption
PUBLIC LIBRARY FEES
Copyinglprinting charges o
riconnic ot osass | Seleniee o mectives
- black & white
Copying/printing charges - color $0.50 N/A $0.50 GC 6253 S:;f;zz;vtifgﬁgorrnachines
cacor
Lost/damaged library card $0.00 | N/A $0.00 Sr"’t"x?gs;
Lost/damaged library materials Cost of item N/A Cost of Item S::l)g? gs_it
Replacement Fees (these default
prices are used only if the cost of the
item is not available)
Magazine issue $ 5.00 N/A $ 500
3D Object B $ 5000 NA | $ 5000 |
' Audiobook $ 3000, NA |$ 3000 ]
Blu-Ray $ 30000 NA | $ 3000 '
Board Games $ 3000 N/A $ 30.00
B Book $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00
DVD $ 25.00 N/A $ 25.00
Interlibrary loan item $ 3000 NA |$ 3000 ]
Musical Instrument $ 150.00 N/A $ 150.00
Kit $ 5000 NA | $ 5000 |
Laptop ) § 25000 NA | 5 25000 |
Link+ Item $ 119.00, N/A $ 110.00 |
Music CD $ 1500 NA | § 1500 | N
Tablet $§ 65000 NA | 5 6500 |
Video Game $ 35000 NA | $ 3500 l -
WiFi Hotspot - $ 75.00 N/A $ 75.00
Chromebook Kit ) § 32500 NA | § 32500 -
Material Recovery Service Fee $ 10.00 N/A $ 10.00
LIBRARY MEETING ROOM FEES*
B Fairfield Cordelia Library Non Profit T : ]
Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $§ 5000 NA $ 50.00 jart. X, §7 | |
Over 4 hours | $ 100.00] N/A $ 100.00
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COUNTY OF SOLANO
COST AND RECOMMENDED FEE SCHEDULE

FY2022/23
LIBRARY
EXHIBIT XV
| |
Estimated | Current Recmd |
No of Units| Fee Per | Actual Cost| Fes/Unit | New | Revised Fee
Ref. # Category 2024/25 Unit per Unit 2024/25 | Fee Fee Authority Description/ Exception

Fairfield Cordelia Library for Profit |

Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00] N/A $ 100.00 art. X, §7
Over 4 hours $ 200.00 N/A $ 200.00

John F. Kennedy Library {Vallejo) Non

Profit Group Rate '

Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00

John F. Kennedy Library (Vallejo) for

Profit Group Rate | Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 NA | $ 100.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 200.00 NA | § 200.00

Solano County Library -- Fairfield Civic |

Center Non Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.

| art. X1, §7
4 hours or less $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00
Over 4 hours $ 100.00 N/A | $ 100.00

Solano County Library -- Fairfield Civic 1 [

Center for Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 NA | $§ 100.00] | | art. X1, §7
Over 4 hours $ 200.00 N/A $ 200.00

Rio Vista Library Non Profit Group [ I

Rate ' | Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 1500 NA | 15.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 3000 N/A $  30.00

Rio Vista Library for Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 60.00 N/A $ 60.00

Vacaville Public Library -- Cultural |

Center Non Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less — $ 35.00 N/A $ 35.00 art. X, 87 B
Qver 4 hours $ 70.00 N/A $ 70.00

Vacaville Public Library -- Cultural |

Center for Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 70.00 N/A $ 70.00 art. X1, §7
Over 4 hours $ 140.00 N/A $ 140.00

Vacaville Town Square Library Non

Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00 et X, §7

~ Over 4 hours $ 100.00] N/A $ 100.00

Vacaville Town Square Library for

Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00 art. XI,§7

- Over 4 hours $ 200.00] N/A $ 200.00 I

Suisun City Library Non Profit Group

Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00 art. X, §7
Over 4 hours $ 100.00 NA $ 100.00 B

Suisun City Library for Profit Group

Rate | Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 NA | $ 100.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 200.00] N/A | $ 200.00

aééiﬁen—te—the—reem—ieeagl $25.00 N/A 1| & v Delete
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